
Escambia County Office of 
Environmental Enforcement 
Special Magistrate Hearing 

 Agenda 
Tuesday, March 31, 2026 

1:30 PM 
Central Office Complex 

3363 W Park, Room 104 
Pensacola, Florida 32505 

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE - DeWitt D. Clark 

Validity of Cost 

CE19094955U 
BAY TO GULF HOLDINGS LLC 
1406 N DALE MABRY HWY STE 300 
TAMPA, FL 33607 
BLANTON, IRMA LOUISE EST OF 
708 VIA DE LUNA DR 
PENSACOLA BEACH, FL 32561 
DEMERS, TONA MARIA 
5416 BELLE POINT RD 
NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AK 72116 
Alleged Violators: 
BAY TO GULF HOLDINGS LLC 
BLANTON, IRMA LOUISE EST OF 
DEMERS, TONA MARIA 
Violation Location: 
708 VIA DE LUNA DR 
Officer: Sgt. Sean Hughes #676 

CE23126297U 
715 COLBERT , LLC 
230 S DIXIE HWY 
BOCA RATON , FL 33432 
Alleged Violator: 
715 COLBERT , LLC 
Violation Location: 
715 COLBERT AVE 
Officer: Sgt. Sean Hughes #676 

CE25062880N 
INGRAM, TOMMY K 
13616 PURCHE AVE 
GARDENA, CA 90249 
Alleged Violator: 
INGRAM, TOMMY K 
Violation Location: 
4512 GUERLAIN WAY 
Officer: Jessica Hughes #674 

Continuance 

3/17/2026 



CE25052525N 
MANNS RALPH A EST OF 
412 N 60TH AVE 
PENSACOLA, FL 32506 
GREEN TERRY D 
412 N 60TH AVE 
PENSACOLA, FL 32506 
Alleged Violators: 
MANNS RALPH A EST OF 
GREEN TERRY D 
Violation Location: 
412 N 60TH AVE 
Officer: Sgt. Sean Hughes #676 

CE25084804Z 
CCNK , LLC 
1871 PEYTON DR 
PENSACOLA, FL 32503 
Alleged Violator: 
CCNK , LLC 
Violation Location: 
80 E OLIVE RD 
Officer: Sgt. Ronald Gilbert #679 

Special Magistrate Hearings 

CE25042166L 
PHAM, BE VAN &  NGUYEN GIANG NGUYEN 
2418 HENCYE DR 
PENSACOLA, FL 32514 
Alleged Violator: 
PHAM, BE VAN &  NGUYEN GIANG NGUYEN 
Violation Location: 
9701 SANDPIPER ST 
Officer: Sgt. Ronald Gilbert #679 

CE25084489N 
INMAN, THERON 
129 MAPLE ST 
CENTURY, FL 32535 
Alleged Violator: 
INMAN, THERON 
Violation Location: 
129 MAPLE ST 
Officer: Sgt. Ronald Gilbert #679 

3/17/2026 



CE25095224N 
PRILLER JOHN WILLIAM SR LIFE EST PRILLER JOHN WILLIAM SR TRUSTEE FOR PRILLER JOHN 
WILLIAM SR REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 
3323 N 17TH AVE 
PENSACOLA, FL 32503 
Alleged Violator: 
PRILLER JOHN WILLIAM SR LIFE EST PRILLER JOHN WILLIAM SR TRUSTEE FOR PRILLER JOHN 
WILLIAM SR REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 
Violation Location: 
111 E TEXAR DR 
Officer: Keith O'Neil  #682 

CE25095272N 
LEVERIDGE, KRISTIAN 
4731 PEBBLE CREEK DR 
PENSACOLA, FL 32526 
Alleged Violator: 
LEVERIDGE, KRISTIAN 
Violation Location: 
4731 PEBBLE CREEK DR 
Officer: Heather Gresham #681 

CE25105628N 
BRIGGS, ARTHUR J 
1016 NORTH Q ST 
PENSACOLA, FL 32507 
Alleged Violator: 
BRIGGS, ARTHUR J 
Violation Location: 
1016 N Q ST 
Officer: Keith O'Neil  #682 

CE25105799L 
CARNLEY JAMES E EST OF 
 133 CROWNDALE RD 
CANTONMENT, FL 32533 
Alleged Violator: 
CARNLEY JAMES E EST OF 
Violation Location: 
133 CROWNDALE RD 
Officer: Sgt. Ronald Gilbert #679 

CE25105976N 
ALLEN, GEORGE A JR 
212 MCKINLEY DR 
PENSACOLA, FL 32505 
Alleged Violator: 
ALLEN, GEORGE A JR 
Violation Location: 
212 MCKINLEY DR 
Officer: Heather Gresham #681 

3/17/2026 



CE25116034Z 
HALL, BRANDON D   CHRISTINE M 
701 MYRICK ST 
PENSACOLA, FL 32505 
Alleged Violator: 
HALL, BRANDON D   CHRISTINE M 
Violation Location: 
1605 AMERICUS AVE 
Officer: Keith O'Neil  #682 

CE25116178N 
MCDANIEL NATHANIEL D EST OF 
806 N 59TH AVE 
PENSACOLA, FL 32506 
Alleged Violator: 
MCDANIEL NATHANIEL D EST OF 
Violation Location: 
5805 MAXINE LN 
Officer: Keith O'Neil  #682 

CE25116228U 
JACKSON, WILLIAM P   JACKSON KATHLEEN T 
5505 AVON RD 
PENSACOLA, FL 32507 
Alleged Violator: 
JACKSON, WILLIAM P   JACKSON KATHLEEN T 
Violation Location: 
8400 LAWTON ST 
Officer: Sgt. Ronald Gilbert #679 

CE25126340N 
RICE, JEREMY S 
7901 HENDRIX AVE 
PENSACOLA, FL 32514 
Alleged Violator: 
RICE, JEREMY S 
Violation Location: 
7901 HENDRIX AVE 
Officer: Sgt. Ronald Gilbert #679 

CE260166L 
CARROLL, MAE E 
2420 N Q ST 
PENSACOLA, FL 32505 
Alleged Violator: 
CARROLL, MAE E 
Violation Location: 
2420 N Q ST 
Officer: Keith O'Neil  #682 

3/17/2026 



CE260169N 
HOLLY, DESANDRA 
846 AMBER WAY DR 
PENSACOLA, FL 32506 
Alleged Violator: 
HOLLY, DESANDRA 
Violation Location: 
803 LOLA LN 
Officer: Keith O'Neil  #682 

CE2601160N 
HOLT, HARRY L  HOLT CLARA RUTH EST OF 
8228 RIDGEFIELD RD 
PENSACOLA, FL 32514 
Alleged Violator: 
HOLT, HARRY L  HOLT CLARA RUTH EST OF 
Violation Location: 
8228 RIDGEFIELD RD 
Officer: Sgt. Ronald Gilbert #679 

CE2601170N 
WHITE, EDWIN H JR 
1613 AMERICUS AVE 
PENSACOLA, FL 32507 
Alleged Violator: 
WHITE, EDWIN H JR 
Violation Location: 
1613 AMERICUS AVE 
Officer: Keith O'Neil  #682 

CE2601315Z 
MILLER, LESLIE M 
7010 ESTHER ST 
PENSACOLA, FL 32506 
Alleged Violator: 
MILLER, LESLIE M 
Violation Location: 
7010 ESTHER ST 
Officer: Keith O'Neil  #682 

3/17/2026 


